

#### Lakewood

11020 South Tacoma Way Lakewood, WA 98499 253.584.6000

## **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

These prices are effective as of April 18, 2024

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

#### **CARE OF REMAINS:**

### OTHER CARE OF REMAINS:

Dressing, Casketing & Cosmetology and placement in casket/viewing bed	\$160.00
Dressing and casketing only	\$105.00
Autopsy Repair	
Restorative treatment (per hr)	
Refrigeration of remains (required when embalming is not performed	
Refrigeration after 72hrs (per day)	\$45.00
Hairstyling	\$85.00

# **AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF:**

ACTOMOTIVE EQUITMENT AND STATE.	
Removal and transfer of remains to our facility	\$435.00
(extra fees may apply if over 300lbs -within 35 Miles)	
Additional Removal Staff	\$85.00
Delivery vehicle to cemetery or crematory	
Delivery of Urn within 35 miles	
Utility Vehicle	
Hearse	
Additional mileage outside 35 miles	•
Transportation to SeaTac Airport or Tahoma National Cemetery	
Ferry Fee	varies
ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES:	
Use of facilities and staff for visitation (up to 4 hours)	\$430.00
Use of facilities and staff for funeral/memorial ceremony at one of our chapels	
Use of equipment and staff for graveside service	
Use of equipment and staff for visitation (Up to 4 hours)	
Overtime fee for Saturday or evening service	
Overtime fee for Sunday or Holiday service	
Witness Cremation	•
Identification Viewing for unembalmed remains (up to 1 hour)	•
Use of facilities for reception (per day until 4pm)	
Use of facilities for reception (from 4pm – 7pm)	
Split service charge (when services are scheduled independently)	\$515.00
Use of facilities for private autopsy or procedure	\$620.00
Funeral Director & staff hourly rate	\$170.00
Chapel Rental	\$1,450.00
Disinterment Fee (additional fees may apply)	\$1,555.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. ,
SUPPLEMENTAL GOODS AND SERVICES: (some items are taxable)	
Standard Memorial Folders (First 100)	\$120.00
Personalized Memorial Folders (First 100)	
Register Book	
Memorial Packages	•
Video Tribute – 30 photos, 2 DVDs (\$35 each additional DVD)	•
Air Tray (required by airlines when shipping a casket)	
Combination Air Tray (required by airlines when not shipping a casket)	·
Shipment of cremated remains (packing, delivery to USPS for shipment. Add \$25 if Urr	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cremation process for decedents weighing less than 300 lbs	\$440.00
Cremation process fees in addition to Direct Cremation of \$995.00	<b>6545.00</b>
Cremation Process (over 300-499 lbs)	
Cremation Process (over 500 lbs)	•
Cremation Process (Casket)	
Expedite Cremation or Burial	•
International Shipping Administration Fee (additional fees may apply)	
Scattering of Cremated Remains	\$250.00
Solidified Remains	\$1,995.00

CASKETS: \$35.00 to \$9,160.00 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS: \$985.00 to \$12,050.00 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	0
URNS: Starting at \$50.00	0
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.  Note: \$45 filling fee (Included when urn provided by Edwards Memorial)	
FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:\$1,395.00	0
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; embalming or other preparation of remains, if relevant and transportation to local common carrier such as SeaTac International Airport. This fee <b>does not</b> include any cash advance items such as death certificates or air fare.	О
RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:\$1,175.00	0
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home from airport or other common carrier and delivery to cemetery or crematory.	ſ
<b>IMMEDIATE BURIAL:</b> \$ 1,350.00 to \$10,510.00	)
Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; and local transportation to cemetery.	
A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchase	

**DIRECT CREMATION:** \$995.00 to \$10,155.00

Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations and cremation process.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a fiberboard container.

A. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser	\$995.00
B. Direct cremation with alternative container	\$1,030.00

C. Direct cremation with casket of choice (base price of \$995.00 plus casket selected)

# AQUAMATION (Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis) TERRAMATION

\$2,075.00

\$4,950.00

These charges include the basic overhead and necessary fees to carry out the local transfer of the deceased to the funeral home, temporary shelter of the remains, filing the death certificate and obtaining a disposition permit. It includes consultation with the family, transportation to the facility, hydrolysis or terramation charges and the return of the processed remains to the funeral home. An outer enclosure is not required. An urn selection will be requested for final disposition or memorialization purposes.

#### **PAYMENT POLICY**

Funeral expenses are payable in full before the date of the services or final disposition.
Insurance assignments must be verified by our third-party funding partner.

We accept credit card, cash or check.